UNOFFIC|ALCOPY.

SECOND AMENDMENT TO NOTE AND MORTGAGE

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT made and entered into as of the
31st day of July, 1990, by and between GEORGE AND ANNA PORTES
CANCER PREVENTION CENTER OF CHICAGO, INC. {(herein called

"Mortgagor") and NBD Elk Grove Bank f/k/a BANK Q%PF%T'%RﬁgﬁhG $16.25
h T ll d “IJ d 1" ] . ) - bt C .
(herein calle ender") . T#3333 TRAN 5671 09/05/90 15:47:00

. - L I A C R—DO—432S515
WITNESSETH: That . COOK COUNTY RECORDER

WMEREAS, Lender is the holder of a certain Promissory
Note (herein called the "Note") executed and delivered by
Mortgagor dated January 2, 1985, in the original principal sum of
$300,000.00 pavable to the order of Mid-North Financial Services,
Inc. (herein called "MFS"); and

WHEREAS, t0 secure the Note and the indebtedness
evidenced thereby (heiein called the "Loan") Mortgagor executed
and delivered a certaip Mortgage (herein called the "Mortgage")
dated January 2, 1985 in favor of MFS, encumbering the real
property (the "Premises") described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto
and made a part hereof, whicr Mortgage was recorded in the Qffice
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cuz4% County, Illinois (the "Recorder's
Office") on January 16, 1985 as Document No. 27406709 and re-
recorded in the Recorder's Qffice . np April 16, 1985 as Document
No. 27512354; the Loan being further secured by an Assignment of
Rents and Leases (herein called the “lMszignment of Rents") dated
January 2, 1985 given by Mortgagor in favor of MFS which
Assignment of Rents was vecorded in the Recorder's Office on
January 16, 1985 as Document No. 27406710 ard re-recorded in the
Recorder's Office on April 16, 1985 as Document No. 27512355; and

WHEREAS, the Mortgage and Assignment of Rfents were
assigned by MFS to Lender by instrument dated Januvary 15, 1985 and
recorded in the Recorder's Office on January 16, 1985 a= Document
No. 27406711 and re-recorded in the Recorder's Office as Document
No. 27524854; and

STS=cl o6

WHEREAS, by First Amendment to Note and Mortgage
Mortgagor and Lender agreed, among other things, to extend thie
maturity date of the Loan to August 1, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has requested that Lender extend,
again, the Maturity Date of the Note, to February 1, 1991, and
Lender is willing sc to do, subject to the terms, provisions,
conditions and agreements herein contained,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of
the mutual covenants herein contained, and for $10 and other good
and valuable considerations in hand paid by each party hereto to
the other, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is herehy
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:







Al

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1, The Recitals set forth above are hereby
incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

2, The maturity date of the Lean, as set forth in the
Note, is extended to February 1, 1991. The Note and Mortgage, as
amended, are hereby amended to reflect the extension of the said
maturity date from August 1, 1990 to February 1, 1991,

3. In all respects not inconsistent herewith the Note
and Mortgage, and Assignment of Rents, as amended and as hereby

again amended, are hercby approved, ratified and confirmed, and
remain in full force and effect.

INWITNESS WHERECF, Mortgagor and Lender have caused
this Second Anrzrdment to Note and Mortgage to be executed by its
corporate officers thereonto duly authcorized, all on and as of the
day, month and year first above written.

GEORGE AND ANNA PORTES CANCER
PREVENTION CENTER QF CHICAGO, INC.

Byufzzxﬁ/?%{:;ﬁJL/

Its LUAES) Gnd

Its /LA~

¥

NBD Elk Grove Bauk £/k/a
BANK OF ELK GROVE

/
BY=ﬂr\>744ﬁg«ﬁZib*Jthf’LL%‘h“*’)
its &f@lafkﬂaiiJAEF'

ATTEST

GICTEVO6

'SCHAUMELT , 1L, 60173







UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF coo K )

I, Q—G\]me A l\)in\(hard“}" , & Notary Public in and

for Sald County in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

J;4ﬂfmlﬁéqﬁbq ) (vice) President of NBD Elk Grove
Bank (]l "Bank") and g pcy J Cogrnik REAl £5TATE Loan olkRMRS 1S tant )
Secretary ‘of the Bank, personally known to me to be the same
pergons whose pames are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such (Vice) President and (Assistant) Secretary respectively,
appeared before me.this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and deliveZed the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary acts anud as-the free and voluntary act of Bank for the
uses and purposes therelin set forth.

leen under my hand and notarial seal this /("

, 1990, INVAAAAAAAAARAAA .
August k  WOFFICIAL SEAL”
b JAYME A v JXKRDT
 ROTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
y My Commission Expires 06/28/93

Wu ﬂ WV)M N ‘—jNo't'Eiry Public

NOTAKY Pu bt

STESTVO6




.

k4
b3

o

b Rt

R
3

L

B o

Aty

o

A
B




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY Or

(Z/éibfﬁkj i;%LVZL{L , a Notary Public in

and for sald County 1in e State aforesald do hereby certify that
_EMMMLJM_“M President of GEORGE AND ANNA

PORTES CANCER PREVENTION TENTER OF C AGO, INC., and
Rlenars Jd. Kot A/ (Jmﬁe%im tary of the said

corporation, pcrsonally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are suhscribed to the foregoing instrument as such (Vice)
President and /?Assistant) Secretary respectively, appeared before
me this day in-person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the saif instrument as their own free and voluntary acts
and as the free and voluntary act of the said corporation for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this fﬁ;ff_ day
of AUGUST

SHIRLEY FILD
NOTARY PURLIC STATS OF ILLINOES
( MY ONENIRON X, PER. 15,1993




.w---..._.w-!

JAY AT
N3 Yisem !
ZIOXLLE €0 NYATS ILEUS SHATON

EeEL L BN NER BORELIRELL T




UNOFFICIAL CC

: '!'l" 'v U

EXNIBIT "A"

Paree} 1: Lots 2, 3, 4 and 5 in Nipgins and Strolher's
Subdivision of Lels 3, 4, 5, 12, 13, 14 and Lhe
Easl § of Lots & and 1} in Block 25 in Walcait's
Addition to Chicasge in Seetion 8, Township 39
Horth, NRange )4, East of the Third Principal
Meridian, In Cook County, !llinois;

Parcel 2: That part of bLots 9, 10 and 1! (n Dlock 25 in
Wolcotl's Additien lo Chienpo deseribed n%
beginning a! lthe South Wesl corner of said lot 9
and running thenee East 90 feel: thehee Horlh 20
fept: lhence West 90 (get nnd lheonce South 20
feet to the poinl of beginning in Section 9,
Township 39 Horth, Range 14, Easl af the Third
Principal meridinn, In Cook County, Illinois;

Patcel 3! Thr North 20 feect of the South 40 [eet of Lols §
gnd1h and the West 10 fest of the North 20 fee!
of the Sauth 40 feel of Lot 11 iu Nlock 25 in
Woleal i 'sladdition to Chlenpo bn Sectinn 4,
Townshig 79 North, Ranpe 14, East of the Third
Princlp~‘ pleridian, nlso hnnwn as Lot 2 in
Assessor's Diwision ol the West { of lLots & and’
11 and &bl oflots 7, B, 9, and 30 in Bloek 25 in
Wolcotl's Addition-to Chicage in Section 9,
Tawnship 32 Hortl;, Fange 14, East of Lhe Third
Principal Meridian, v Ceak County, lllinols;

Patcel 4:

Sub-'arcel A:
The North 46 fvel,of the South 86 (eel of
Lots 8 and 10.and"the West ln leet of Lol
11 in Blocek 25 in Wolcott/s-Addition to
Chicogo in Scction 9, Tow.srlp 3% Horth,
Range 14, Epst of the Third #nincipal
Meridiaon,

aliso

Sub-Parce} B:
The Horth 23 feel of Lots 9 and 10 wns the
North 23 Jeel of the Wesl 10 leet of kot 21
in Block 25 in Wolcott's Additlion 1o
Chlicago in Seclion 9, Township 19 Korth,
Range (4, East of the Third Princlpal
Meridian, in Cook County, Illinoils:

Parcel §: AL theat part af the vaentled Harlh-Seuth 9 {ool
publicv atley lvinpg East of and ndjoining the Eas?
tine lolts 1, 2 snd 3 in Assessor's Division
sloresnid, lyinp West ol snd ndjoining Lhe Wes!
jine of satd Lot 5 and ivinp Horth of the soulb
Line of Lot .5 produced West 9 feel, in Nipgins
and Strother's Subdivision sioressid, all in Cook
County, lilinois,

L S84 B §

CUGYTIRY

permanent Real Estate Tax Humbers:
19-09~-220-010~00Q00: 17-09~220-024-0000; 17-09-220-025-0000

213 ¥. Huron St,
Chicage, Illinois




.. UNOFFICIAL COPY

NEN- M ROSS
501 WOODFIELD: RO OAD:. mm} |
SCHAUMBURG I o

0173




